
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 September 2020

M M3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE SLINK Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 02/09/2020, R10, M 2M 2C 4P M3/2S. Easey 485992 4/0156

 2 MOUNT BROWN Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R2, M 4M 6P 5M M3/1C. Micallef 469204 16/6146

 3 SMOKE 'EM Weighted points score GOS, 11/05/2020, R10, M 4M 6M 4P M3/2T. Kovacic 476734 6/0125

 4 LAURIE'S STICKA Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R2, M 5M 5M 6M M3/1S. Ma 472188 10/5121

 5 PHANTOM OWL Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2020, R10, P 5P 3P 4P M3/2C. Pollard 475970 4/1117

 6 DESPICABLE ROXY Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2020, R12, M 6M 7P 2P M3/2M. Pryce 485989 3/0108

 7 CHRYSTAL LODGE Weighted points score GAR, 12/09/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 7P M3/2M. Beagan 477856 2/089
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 1 LAGOON SUNSHINE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 7P 4P 5P 4/1/3R. Webster 525756 5/4144

 2 COLE SEAR Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/2K. Sultana 526987 3/2237

 3 GLORIOUS GAIN Last start Provincial winner GOS, 08/09/2020, R2, P 1P 4Y 2Y 5/3G. Case 500299 2/1130

 4 HOLD UP Dropping in grade WPK, 02/09/2020, R9, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 5/4234

 5 SPECIAL QUALITY Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3R. Tyler 522435 2/1201

 6 MOUNT FRANKLIN Weighted points score DAP, 03/09/2020, R7, P 7P 5M 3P 5/1F. Micallef 469208 16/6166

 7 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R4, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/3J. Cortis 520307 2/1141

 8 BUGATTI CHIRON Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 2P 5/3J. Davis 486897 8/1129

 9 WILD ABANDON Weighted points score GAR, 01/08/2020, R5, P 6P 5P 3C 5/4T. Kovacic 450659 3/0127

 10 FORTUNE SEEKER Weighted points score GOS, 08/09/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 6Y 5/1G. Case 496053 4/3115

 11 NO BOB ROB Weighted points score BAT, 07/09/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4C. Galwey 522438 1/0112

 12 BLACK DAKOTA Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1R. Polidano 453321 13/8108
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 1 FABRE YAP Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 1/3L. Galea 496444 14/12300

 2 PUSH ME Weighted points score GRA, 10/08/2020, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 1/1S. Bell 488944 37/34288

 3 BIDE YOUR TIME Weighted points score GBN, 04/09/2020, R4, P 3P (FEL)P 1P 1/2A. Tutt 489383 13/10284

 4 SABATA RAPTOR Last start Provincial winner RIC, 13/09/2020, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 2/1/3R. Polidano 500377 7/6291

 5 ESTHER'S ANGEL Dropping in grade WPK, 13/08/2020, R9, P 3P 4P 8P 2/1/3S. Sultana 508557 12/11234

 6 FIREKEY Weighted points score GAR, 11/09/2020, R1, P 3P 3P 7P 2/1/2L. Davis 491661 9/8210

 7 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 3/1/1R. Polidano 492952 8/6258

 8 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R10, P 4P 2Y 2Y 4/1/3R. Newell 491308 20/7233
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 1 HOOPER Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/2J. Lord 526609 6/4219

 2 EBBY JET POWER Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R8, P 6P 2P 3P 4/1/2M. Eberand 522962 12/6321

 3 IDLE RANGER Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1J. Lord 526613 7/3243

 4 EVIL DEED Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2T. Vella 520415 7/2231

 5 SPECIAL EFFECTS Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3C. Proctor 528624 2/1168

 6 JAX KADE Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/2J. Lord 526616 3/2225

 7 SUCH A BUZZ Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1182

 8 WANDA MAXIMOFF Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4S. Lambley 521203 4/0181

 9 GOOD JOB BOB Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 2P 3C 6P 5/4C. Proctor 528628 2/0158

 10 FREAKY TEARS Last start placegetter WPK, 26/08/2020, R3, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4C. Perry 495793 1/0146

 11 WINK WINK Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R6, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4R. Metselaar 520506 3/0141

 12 ICE REINA Last start Provincial winner GAR, 11/09/2020, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3B. Moroney 527512 7/1264

 13 MERCILESS MING Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4V. Sultana 517594 3/0201

 14 MEMORIES ONE Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R2, C 5C 7P 2P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 5/3268

 15 PINK LILLY Weighted points score GBN, 11/09/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 1C 5/2J. Callaughan 528289 4/3245

 16 CANDY CARRERA Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2P. Massa 521019 3/2243

 17 MALDINI Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R3, C 5C 2C 1P 5/2D. Matic 522743 6/2226

 18 ZULU WARLORD Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R6, C 2C 2P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 521606 1/0226

 19 TIGER NINE Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3P. Moran 500486 7/1216

 20 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4R. Metselaar 521216 6/0213

 21 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 6P 1C 3P 5/4A. Proctor 528625 2/1200

 22 MIAMI OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 7P 2P 4C 5/4L. Studders 521787 1/0187

 23 DARK SPHERE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1M. Buckley 497110 4/3170

 24 ZIPPING DENVER Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R3, P 7P 3C 1Y 5/4M. Hardman 523125 1/0168

 25 CHROMOSOME Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4R. Webster 498336 1/0159

 26 CRAZY OLD GOAT Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R1, C 5C 7P 3P 5/2A. Weise 521120 5/2156

 27 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 493202 7/0147

 28 MICKEY SPHERE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3M. Buckley 497116 2/1144

 29 PAMELA'S GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3R. Metselaar 522075 3/1141

 30 LANMOR CUTIE Weighted points score WPK, 25/07/2020, R4, C 6C 7P 4P 5/1P. Moran 508642 6/5122

 31 PABLO MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R4, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 531135 1/0117
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 32 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3D. Sultana 499760 6/1114

 33 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 05/09/2020, R2, C 8C 6P 3P 5/4C. Proctor 528623 1/096

 34 HIS TICKING Weighted points score WPK, 22/07/2020, R7, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1P. Bigeni 494970 4/387
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 1 IDLE RANGER Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1J. Lord 526613 7/3243

 2 EVIL DEED Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2T. Vella 520415 7/2231

 3 SPECIAL EFFECTS Last start winner WPK, 09/09/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3C. Proctor 528624 2/1168

 4 JAX KADE Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/2J. Lord 526616 3/2225

 5 SUCH A BUZZ Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1182

 6 WANDA MAXIMOFF Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4S. Lambley 521203 4/0181

 7 GOOD JOB BOB Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 2P 3C 6P 5/4C. Proctor 528628 2/0158

 8 FREAKY TEARS Last start placegetter WPK, 26/08/2020, R3, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4C. Perry 495793 1/0146

 9 WINK WINK Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R6, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4R. Metselaar 520506 3/0141

 10 ICE REINA Last start Provincial winner GAR, 11/09/2020, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3B. Moroney 527512 7/1264

 11 MERCILESS MING Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4V. Sultana 517594 3/0201

 12 MEMORIES ONE Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R2, C 5C 7P 2P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 5/3268

 13 PINK LILLY Weighted points score GBN, 11/09/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 1C 5/2J. Callaughan 528289 4/3245

 14 CANDY CARRERA Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2P. Massa 521019 3/2243

 15 MALDINI Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R3, C 5C 2C 1P 5/2D. Matic 522743 6/2226

 16 ZULU WARLORD Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R6, C 2C 2P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 521606 1/0226

 17 TIGER NINE Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3P. Moran 500486 7/1216

 18 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4R. Metselaar 521216 6/0213

 19 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 6P 1C 3P 5/4A. Proctor 528625 2/1200

 20 MIAMI OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 7P 2P 4C 5/4L. Studders 521787 1/0187

 21 DARK SPHERE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1M. Buckley 497110 4/3170

 22 ZIPPING DENVER Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R3, P 7P 3C 1Y 5/4M. Hardman 523125 1/0168

 23 CHROMOSOME Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4R. Webster 498336 1/0159

 24 CRAZY OLD GOAT Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R1, C 5C 7P 3P 5/2A. Weise 521120 5/2156

 25 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 493202 7/0147

 26 MICKEY SPHERE Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3M. Buckley 497116 2/1144

 27 PAMELA'S GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3R. Metselaar 522075 3/1141

 28 LANMOR CUTIE Weighted points score WPK, 25/07/2020, R4, C 6C 7P 4P 5/1P. Moran 508642 6/5122

 29 PABLO MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R4, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 531135 1/0117

 30 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3D. Sultana 499760 6/1114

 31 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 05/09/2020, R2, C 8C 6P 3P 5/4C. Proctor 528623 1/096
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 32 HIS TICKING Weighted points score WPK, 22/07/2020, R7, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1P. Bigeni 494970 4/387
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 1 SUGAR RAY PRINCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 4Y M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/098

 2 MY BRO RUSS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 01/09/2020, R2, Y 3Y 4P 5P M/1I. Forno 507765 0/098

 3 ZIPPING BURNS First start M/1M. Hardman 526330 0/00

 4 TORPEDO TEARS First start M/1C. Perry 526617 0/00

 5 GOT YOUR TONGUE Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 09/09/2020, R1, P 6P M/1S. Thomas 524021 0/042

 6 NAN'S PROMISE Weighted points score DAP, 10/09/2020, R2, P 8P 4P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 494458 0/088

 7 BUGATTI FLASH Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 8C M/1J. Davis 520525 0/079

 8 GOGGINS Weighted points score WPK, 29/08/2020, R4, C (FEL)P 4C 6Y M/1M. Smart 519445 0/076

 9 HAND BREAK Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1E. Kitchen 522790 0/048
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 1 RASHEDA Last start placegetter WPK, 09/09/2020, R7, P 3P 1C 3C 4/1/3S. Sultana 494664 14/10444

 2 NINJA QUEEN Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R8, C 3C 3C 3C 4/1/3R. Littlefield 521189 6/5263

 3 MESHUGA 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/09/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 5/2C. Chappelow 496944 3/2201

 4 IN YOUR TIME Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R9, C 2C 1P 3P 5/1B. Evans 498402 4/3286

 5 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R7, P 2P 4C 1P 5/1R. Metselaar 523007 5/3211

 6 SHOW ME CONFETTI Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R8, C 5C 2P 5C 5/1C. Proctor 494107 7/5208

 7 ARTY BARTY Weighted points score CAS, 03/09/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4C. Mcphee 520479 3/0192

 8 SAMBELLA OSTI Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1L. Davis 488763 4/3143

 9 TWICE IS NICE Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R9, C 4C 4P 8P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 1/097
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